CBD

Distr.
CONVENTION ON GENERAL
BIOLOGICAL UNEP/CBD/CBW-NBSAP/CAR/2/INF/1
DIVERSITY 21 October 2011

ENGLISH ONLY

REGIONAL WORKSHOP FOR CARIBBEAN COUNTRIES ON UPDATING
NATIONAL BIODIVERSITY STRATEGIES AND ACTION PLANS

St-George's, Grenada, 17 - 21 October 2011

List of Participants
Liste des Participants

Lista de Participantes

Registered Participants

21 October 2011



Convention on Biological Diversity

CBWNBSAP-CAR-02 List of Participants

CBD Parties

Antigua and Barbuda

Ms. Ruleta Camacho

Senior Environment Officer
Environment Division
Ministry of Agriculture and the Environment
St. John's
Antigua and Barbuda
Tel.: +268 720 5510
Fax: +268 562 2568
E-Mail: rcamacho@environmentdivision.info,
mail@environmentdivision.info

Ms. Orianne Nurse

Research Officer
Economic Policy and Planning Unit
Antigua and Barbuda

E-Mail: oriannenurse87@gmail.com

Barbados

Mr. George Browne

Deputy Chief Town Planner
Town and Country Planning Department
Barbados
Tel.: +1246 467 3085
E-Mail: george.browne@townplanning.gov.bb

Mrs. Kim Downes-Agard

Environmental Officer
Natural Heritage Department
Ministry of the Environment, Water Resources and Drainage
Sturges
St. Thomas
Barbados
Tel.: +1 246 438-7761
Fax: +1246 438 7767
E-Mail: heritage@barbados.gov.bb

10/26/2011

Belize

Ms. Tanya Marsden

Policy Coordination and Planning Unit

Ministry of Natural Resources and the Environment
Zenia Streeet, Cohure Walk

Belmopan

Belize

E-Mail: tanyamarsden@gmail.com
Mr. Eugenio Wilber Sabido

Chief Forest Officer
CBD National Focal Point
Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment
Forest Drive
Belmopan City
Belize
Tel.: +501 822-1524 /2079
Fax: +501 822-1523
E-Mail: cfo@mnrei.gov.bz, fdbelize@gmail.com

Dominica

Mrs. Kongit Haile-Gabriel

Environmental Coordinating Unit
Ministry of Environment, Natural Resources, Physical Planning and
Fisheries
Roseau Fisheries Complex Building
Dame M.Eugenia Charles Blvd
Roseau
Dominica
Tel.: +1 767 266 5256
Fax: +1767 448 4577
E-Mail: agriext@cwdom.dm, kongith@hotmail.com
Web: http://www.dominica.gov.dm

Mr. Anderson Parillon
Ministry of Finance

Tel.: +1767 266 3513
E-Mail: parillona@dominica.gov.dm



Convention on Biological Diversity

CBWNBSAP-CAR-02 List of Participants

CBD Parties

Grenada

Mr. Jospeh Antoine

Ministry of Environment, Foreign Trade and Export Development
Financial Complex
Carenage
St. George's
Grenada
E-Mail: kasalaj@gmail.com

Web: http://grenada.biodiv-chm.org

Mr. Raymond Baptiste

Chief Land Use Office
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

Botanical Gardens

St. George's
Grenada

E-Mail: vamoob@gmail.com
Mr. Richie Morain

Ministry of Finance
Financial Complex
Grenada

E-Mail: rcmorain@gov.gd

Mr. Paul Phillip

Coastal Zone Management Officer
Mnistry of the Environment, Foreign Trade and Export Development

St. George's
Grenada

E-Mail: paul.phillip@gmail.com

Ms. Aria St. Louis

Environment Specialist

Ministry of Environment, Foreign Trade and Export Development
Roseau Fisheries Complex Building

Dame M.Eugenia Charles Blvd

Roseau

Dominica

Tel.: +473 440 2101
E-Mail: aryajohnsonl@gmail.com
Web: http://www.dominica.gov.dm

10/26/2011

X

Grenada

Mr. Spencer L. Thomas**

Special envoy and Ambassador to Multilateral Agreement
Ministry of Environment, Foreign Trade and Export Development
Financial Complex
Carenage
St. George's
Grenada
Tel.: +1 473 440 2214
Fax: +1473 4401775
E-Mail: sthomas@ectel.int, Ist@caribsurf.com; spencel05@hotmail.com

Web: http://grenada.biodiv-chm.org

M. Mariot Jean

Conseiller Technique a la Direction Sols et Ecosystemes
Ministére de I'Environnement
Delmas 95 - Rue Pommerac - Impasse Acajour no.14
Port-au-Prince
Haiti
Tel.: +509 3644 5082
E-Mail: jmariot75@yahoo.fr

Ms. Andrea Donaldson

Acting Manager
Ecosystems Management Branch
National Environment and Planning Agency
10 & 11 Caledonia Ave
Kingston 5
Jamaica

Tel.: +876 754 7540 ext 2213

Fax: +876 733 9191; +876 754 7595

E-Mail: ADonaldson@nepa.gov.jm
Web: http://www.nepa.gov.jm

Ms. Le-Anne Roper
Sustainable Development Planning Officer
Planning Institute

Tel.: +1 876 960 9339
E-Mail: Iroper@pioj.gov.jm



Convention on Biological Diversity

CBWNBSAP-CAR-02 List of Participants

CBD Parties

Saint Kitts and Nevis

Mr. Sylvester Belle

Chief Conservation Officer
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